Light is attraction
Create inviting displays with
OSRAM signage, backlighting
and decorative LED modules
Light is OSRAM
Make a great first impression
Great signage commands your attention and invites you in.

BackLED® L and M Plus
Featuring Flat-Ray technology for 3" to 6" deep channel letters
Ordering Information
Item  Ordering  Length Number of Module Color  Voltage  Power per Lumens per    Case
Number  Abbreviation  (ft.) Modules Pitch (in) Temperature (Vdc)  Module (W)1 Module Watts/ft Lumens/ft  LPW Qty.
73664 BA-L-PL-830 21 32 7.9 3000K 12 1.56 125 2.38 190 80  5
73665 BA-L-PL-840 21 32 7.9 4000K 12 1.56 135 2.38 205 86  5
73744 BA-L-PL-850 21 32 7.9 5000K 12 1.56 137 2.38 209 88 5
71279 BA03LA-W4F-765 21  32  7.9  6500K  12  1.8  127  2.74  195  70  5
71282 BA03MA-W4F-830 20  40  6 3000K  12  0.72  50  1.44  100  69  5
71283 BA03MA-W4F-840 20  40  6 4000K  12  0.72  57  1.44  115  79  5
71284 BA03MA-W4F-765 20  40  6 6500K  12  0.72  68  1.44  135  94  5
71285 BA03MA-R2 20  40  6 625nm  12  0.72  14  1.44  27.5  19  5
Notes:
1. Nominal ratings at ambient of 25°C.
2. All data is related to the entire module. Data reflects statistical mean values. Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing process.
3. Performance values were taken at steady state. Instant-on measurements may be higher.

using existing R17d sockets
Key Features & Benefits
Ordering Information
Item Ordering Length No. of Color  Voltage Power per Lumens per
Number Abbreviation (ft.) Modules Temperature  (Vdc) Module (W) Module Watts/ft. Lumen/ft. LPW
73519 BX-PL-830 42.8 32 3000K 24 3.12 250 2.4 191 80
73534 BX-PL-840 42.8 32 4000K 24 3.12 270 2.4 206 86
73738 BX-PL-850 42.8 32 5000K 24 3.12 274 2.4 209 88
73535 BX-PL-865 42.8 32 6500K 24 3.12 274 2.4 209 88
Power Supply Information
Item Ordering  Max. No.
Number Abbreviation of Modules
51598 OT50W/24V/120V/LP  13

outputs–Power and Advanced
Key Features & Benefits
Ordering Information
   Module   Input Current
Item  Ordering   Length No. of  Power Voltage Draw Color Lumens Lumens Watts
Number Abbreviation Family (feet) LEDs (W) (Vdc) (Amps) Temperature (lm)  per foot per foot LPW
72596 LF06P2-W4F-830-P Power 16.7 120 96 24 4 3000K 6375 382 5.7 66
72597 LF06P2-W4F-840-P Power 16.7 120 96 24 4 4000K 7140 428 5.7 74
72615 LF06A-W3F-830-P Advanced 32.8 495 50 24 2 3000K 3500 107 1.5 70
72616 LF06A-W3F-840-P Advanced 32.8 495 50 24 2 4000K 3900 119 1.5 78
Note: All lumen and wattage values are typical values.
Power Supply Information
 OT20 OT50 OT96
 (51804) (51598) (51520, 51522, 51626)